
COMMUNITY PARTNERS LIST - October 2013

Organization Title First Name Last Name Service Provided Grade Levels 

Supported

E-Mail Address Telephone

4th Ward Collaborative Dr. Renee Baskerville Variety of Community Based support including monthly 

community meetings which connect 4th Ward Community 

Partners and families

All grades rbaskerville@montclairnjusa.org 973-509-2658

Adult School of Montclair Ms. Suzy Russ Support for Adult Learning Adult Education suzy@adultschool.org 973-746-6637

Brother to Brother Mr. James Gaither Mentoring for young men Middle School and 

High School

sujym@verizon.net 973-980-1602

Brother to Brother Mr. Joe Davis Mentoring for young men Middle School and 

High School

jodee_jr@hotmail.com 201-306-1518

First United Methodist Church of 

Montclair

Pastor Earl Kim ESL Program for Latino Families Adult Education kimeor@gmail.com 617-899-4162

Health & Wellness Mrs.

Mrs.

Joanne

Karen

Aidala

Straim

Promote  physical, emotional, and social well-being of 

students, staff and families  through increased access to 

quality services, education and information. 

K-12, All Families jaidala@comcast.net

k.straim@comcast.net

973-820-1911

973-715-5141

IMANI - Improving Montclair 

Achievement Network Initiative 

Mrs. Joann McCullough College Advocacy & Access resource for Montclair Public 

Schools Students. Mini-IMANI - tutoring for grades K-5

K-12 jmccullough@imaniprograms.org 973-509-2822

MADLOM - Montclair Academy of Dance 

and Laboratory of Music

Ms. Maya Workman Teaches children of all ages and needs (particularly socio-

economic families) through  performing arts and music to be 

critical and creative in their daily learning in school

K-12 mayamw18@yahoo.com 973-626-6130

MCDC - Montclair Child Development 

Center

Ms. Tanya Poteat Early Childhood Education Program -implements Head Start ages 3 - 5 tpoteat@mcdcnj.org 973-783-0220

MFEE - Montclair Fund for Educational 

Excellence

Mrs.

Mrs.

Ms.

Robin

Lois

Jessica

Schlager

Whipple

Freeman

Grants provided to community partners, individual schools, 

and individual staff members. PUPS Program Support (K-2)

K-12 robinschlager@comcast.net

lwhipple@montclair.k12.nj.us

jdfreeman@me.com

973-509-4021

MNDC - Montclair Neighborhood 

Development Corporation

Mr.

Ms.

Ms.

Albert

Elaine

Gail D.

Pelham

Spears

Dunn

Providing community based programs for the Montclair 

Community: After-School Programs, Summer programs, and 

academic tutoring programs. Will be implementing program 

for students who are suspended in the 2014-2015 school 

year.

K-12 albertpelham@aol.com

espears@montclairmndc.org

kiya120@aol.com

973-744-9094

Montclair Art Museum Ms. Petra Pankow Invites Children and their families to use  visual resources 

and to engage with the art work so they can be empowered 

to make connections between the arts and their own lives.

K-12 ppankow@montclairartmuseum.org 973-259-5157

Montclair Clergy Association Rev. Jack Cuffari A source of strength and support to families and children in 

the Montclair community. A tremendous support to MESH 

Homeless Program

All Families jack@cuffari.com 973-650-5396

Montclair March Mathness - STEM for 

Girls

Mrs. Deborah Villarreal Hadley Program that focuses on math and science programs for girls K-12 hadleyvillarreal@aol.com 973-783-7852

Community Partner Programming

Talent Development Office

Michelle C. Russell, Chief Talent Officer

Sylvia Bryant, District Parent Coordinator

973-509-4015
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Montclair Public Library Mrs. Lisa Sedita Resources for children and adults. Summer Reading Program K-12 and All Families lisa.sedita@bccls.org 973-744-0500, 

ext, 2238

Montclair State University Ms.

Ms.

Connie

Jennifer

Donvito

Robinson

Service Learning, Tutoring, and Teacher Education K-12 donvitoc@mail.montclair.edu

robinsonj@mail.montclair.edu

973-655-7641

973-655-4226

NAACP - National Association for the 

Advancement of Colored People

Mr. Abraham Dickerson NAACP Educational Committee - constituents support after 

school programs

All Families abejustice26@yahoo.com 862-252-3734

PAL - Police Athletic League Mr. Sandy Sorkin Past After-School Tutoring Programs K-8 sandy.sorkin@gmail.com 973-744-6838

Sister to Sister Mrs. Adele C. Katz Mentoring for young women Grades 5-12 stsbutterfly@gmail.com 973-680-4402

Sister to Sister Ms. Latifah Jannah Mentoring for young women Grades 5-12 layaja@yahoo.com

St. Mark's United Methodist Church Mrs. Esther Canty-Barnes Tutoring and Literacy Support K-5 K-5 ecanty-barnes@kinoy.rutgers.edu 973-353-3268

Succeed2gether Ms. Marcia Marley Afterschool and Summer programs - Individualized tutoring 

in literacy/math for free/reduced families in the Montclair 

Community.

Grades 6-12 info@succeed2gether.org 201-247-4668

Toni's Kitchen Mr. John Mennell Food Pantry for all families in need All grades mennell@slechurch.org 646-515-2700

Trinity Presbyterian Church Rev. Allen Shelton Past After-School Tutoring Programs K-2 ashelton16@aol.com 973-744-3396

YMCA of Montclair - Young Men's 

Christian Association

Ms.

Ms.

Kim

JoAnn

Griffiths

Short

Variety of After School and Extracurricular Supports All grades kgriffiths@montclairymca.org

jshort@montclairymca.org

973-415-6102

973-487-9787

Partners for Health (Partner with YMCA) Ms. Pam Scott Intergenerational Supports through the YMCA to connect 

teens and older adults

All Families pscott@partnersfdn.org 973-746-6130

5) Montclair Community Intervention Alliance - Fall After-school Tutoring Program for 9th grade students.

6) New Jersey ASK 8 Saturday Skills Development Program – Invitation was extended to all 8th  grade students for 6 consecutive Saturdays. Tutors were invited from the Montclair High School and Community 

Organizations. Students from Montclair High School in the National Honor Society and Key Club participated based upon teacher  recommendations. 

4) Mount Hebron – After School Achievement Program – Meets twice a week Tuesday’s  and Wednesday’s  after school focused on English Language Arts and Math.

3) Hillside Program STARS Academy – meets Tuesday/Wednesday/Thursday for one hour after school focused on English Language Arts and Math.

2) Nishuane After School Program – Literacy Based Program – certified teachers in addition to Volunteer Tutors from the community and Montclair High School.

1) Bullock – Literacy Education Assistance Program (LEAP) -  Literacy Based Program in collaboration with the Service Learning Program at Montclair State University. MSU students served as student interns/tutors  for 10 

weeks on Wednesdays 

After School Programs
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